Mercedes Benz & Audi of Palo Alto
LIGHTING REPORT
May 26, 2019
2
MERCEDES BENZ & AUDI OF PALO ALTO  |  PALO ALTO, CA  |  MAY 26, 2019
L I G H T I N G  R E P O R T
Introduction
Effective lighting will present a

lighting, undercabinet lighting, accent lighting, and many
more applications.
How to order or Specify product code: (fill in the Blanks)
SerieS finiSH led Beam
Spread
wattS
per foot oUtpUt feed
point
dry or
wet
lengtH of
fixtUre
Example: ALS250T-FCF WH LED-2.7K 45D 4WDM HO EF Dry 36”
ALS250T (Clear Lens) Natural (NA) LED-2.4K 15 Degree (15D) 12 Watts (12W) High End Indoor (Dry) Specify
ALS250T-SF (Semi-Frost Lens) Polished (PA) LED-2.7K 30 Degree (30D) 8 Watts (8W) (HO) Feed (EF) Outdoor (WET) Length
ALS250T-F (Frost Lens) White (WH) LED-3.0K 45 Degree (45D) 6 Watts (6W) Mid Side
Satin (SA) LED-3.5K 60 Degree (60D) 5 Watts (5W) (MO) Feed (SF)
Black (BK) LED-4.0K 120 Degree 4 Watts (4W) Standard Bottom
Green (GN) LED-4.5K (120D) 3 Watts (3W) (SO) Feed (BF)
red (rD) LED-5.0K 2 Watts (2W)
Silver (Sr) LED-5.7K 1.5 Watts (1.5W)
lamp SpecificationS
lamp
nUmBer deScription l70 led
life
rated lUmenS per watt
HigH oUtpUt mid oUtpUt Standard oUtpUt
LED-2.4K 2400K Incand. White 50,000 hrs. 90 75 65
LED-2.7K 2700K Warm White 50,000 hrs. 90 75 65
LED-3.0K 3000K Warm White 50,000 hrs. 90 75 65
LED-3.5K 3500K Neutral White 50,000 hrs. 90 75 65
LED-4.0K 4000K Neutral White 50,000 hrs. 110 80 70
LED-4.5K 4500K Neutral White 50,000 hrs. 110 80 70
LED-5.0K 5000K Cool White 50,000 hrs. 110 80 70
LED-5.7K 5700K Cool White 50,000 hrs. 110 80 70
featUreS
 applicationS Indirect Lighting
 voltage 120 Volts
 lamp type High, Mid & Standard Output LEDs
 lengtH Built to Order
 conStrUction Aluminum Extrusion
 moUnting Clip-on Brackets
 liSting Dry and Wet Location
 cri High Output (HO) > 90
  Mid Output (MO) > 80
  Standard Output (SO) > 80
 dimming PWM (HO), 0-10V (MO),
  Forward Phase (SO)
___________________ - _______ - _______ - ________- __________- ______ - ______ - ________- _________
Application
The LED wall mounted luminaire has light output on one side. Arranged
individually or in groups, this is a great design element for a host of lighting
applications. For downlight applications only.
Materials
Luminaire housing constructed of die-cast and extruded marine grade,
copper free (≤ 0.3% copper content) A360.0 aluminum alloy
Matte safety glass
High temperature silicone gasket
Mechanically captive stainless steel fasteners
NRTL listed to North American Standards, suitable for wet locations
Protection class IP 65
Weight: 26.2 lbs
Electrical
Operating voltage   120-277V AC
Minimum start temperature  -30° C
LED module wattage  30.4 W
System wattage   36 W
Controllability   0-10V dimmable
Color rendering index  Ra > 80
Luminaire lumens   1399 lumens (3000K)
Lifetime at Ta = 15° C  >500,000 h (L70)
Lifetime at Ta = 45° C  229,000 h (L70)
LED color temperature